32.	Financial instruments - fair values and risk management (Contd..)

Particulars
As at

March 31, 2023
As at

March 31, 2022

AUD
Cash & Cash equivalents  -   0.13
Net surplus of recognised financial Assets  -   0.13

CAD
Cash & Cash equivalents  -   1.82
Net surplus of recognised financial Assets  -   1.82

GBP
Trade payables (net of receivable)  -   19.76
Net exposure of recognised financial liability  -   19.76

SGD
Trade payables (net of receivable)  129.06  466.37
Net exposure of recognised financial liability  129.06  466.37

EUR
Trade payables (net of receivable)  216.53  195.87
Less: Cash & Cash equivalents  1.96  0.98
Net exposure of recognised financial liability  214.57  194.89

			   Sensitivity analysis

			   A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of CHF, USD, AED, AUD, CAD, GBP, SGD and EUR against INR (H) at the end of
the year, would have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency and affected equity
and profit or loss by the amount shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain
constant and ignores any impact on forecast purchases.

As at March 31, 2023
 Profit / (Loss) (before tax)

 Strengthening  Weakening

CHF  (1% movement)  (16.94)  16.94

SGD (1% movement)  (1.29)  1.29

EUR (1% movement)  (2.15)  2.15

USD (1% movement)  (1.71)  1.71

GBP (1% movement)  -   -

AED (1% movement)  -   -

AUD (1% movement)  -   -

CAD (1% movement)  -   -

As at March 31, 2023
 Equity (net of tax)

 Strengthening  Weakening

CHF  (1% movement)  (12.67)  12.67

SGD (1% movement)  (0.97)  0.97

EUR (1% movement)  (1.61)  1.61

USD (1% movement)  (1.28)  1.28

GBP (1% movement)  -   -

AED (1% movement)  -   -

AUD (1% movement)  -   -

CAD (1% movement)  -   -

180 181Ethos Limited  |  Annual Report 2022-23 Ethos Limited  |  Annual Report 2022-23

C
O

R
P

O
R

AT
E

O
V

ER
V

IE
W

ST

AT
U

TO
RY

 R
EP

O
R

T
S

FI
N

A
N

C
IA

L
ST

AT
EM

EN
T

S
4

-4
4

4
5

-1
2

7
1

2
8

-2
6

6

Notes to the standalone financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2023
(All amounts in Rs. lakhs, except for share data and if otherwise stated)

Notes to the standalone financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2023
(All amounts in Rs. lakhs, except for share data and if otherwise stated)

33.	Capital Management

	 Risk management

	 The Company's policy is to maintain a strong capital base so as to maintain investor, creditor and market confidence and to sustain future
development of the business. The management monitors the return on capital. The Company monitors capital using a ratio of 'adjusted
net debt' to 'total equity'. For this purpose, adjusted net debt is defined as total borrowings including lease liabilities and trade payables
net of cash and cash equivalents. Equity comprises all components of equity (as shown in the Balance Sheet). The Company always tries to